Share-based payments expense 280 158
Post-employment benefits 216 236

5,276 5,571

21. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

On 12 March 2024, the Group entered into a shares purchase agreement to dispose of 20.02% of
the equity interests in Nantong Jianghai (the “Disposal”) to Zhejiang Construction Investment Group
Company Limited, an independent third party incorporated in the PRC. The Disposal was completed
on 13 January 2025, which included an amendment to reduce the disposed equity interest in Nantong
Jianghai from 20.02% to 15.00%.

Since then, in relation to this amendment of the Disposal, the management made a retrospective
adjustment to restate the corresponding amounts in the condensed consolidated financial statements
to reflect the 13.81% equity interests previously classified as held for sale no longer meeting the held
for sale criteria to interests in associates.

Yeebo (International Holdings) Limited
Interim Report 2025/2640

21. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

Effect on the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for
the six months ended 30 September 2024

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Other income 56,396 (11,886) 44,510
Other gains and losses (6,625) (58) (6,683)
Share of results of associates 20,243 20,550 40,793
Income tax expense (9,440) (434) (9,874)
Share of other comprehensive income
 of associates, net of related income tax 136 78 214
Exchange differences on translation of
 foreign operations
 Associates 46,698 358 47,056

22. EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

Subsequent to the reporting period, the Group invested RMB10,000,000 (equivalent to approximately
HK$10,935,000) for approximately 3.0% of the equity interest in a private company, which is
established in the PRC and principally engaged in the development and sale of hardware and software,
AI foundational and application development, providing technical consulting for public service platforms
and information system integration. This investment is not held for trading but for long-term strategic
purposes. Accordingly, this investment will be classified as financial assets at FVTPL in the Group’s